
SNOW Route Stop “At a Glance” 2025-26  
 

PLEASE BE PATIENT AND KIND. 
Roads may be treacherous. Our drivers are focused on safety, there may be delays. 

*We cannot transport in closed districts, stops on Route 1 marked with (*)  
will not be serviced if Willamina Schools are closed. Have questions?  
Please contact Mid Columbia Bus at 541.797.4154 or 503.623.7245. 

 

Route 1 
Mill Creek Rd.: 6:50-6:55 am/4:10 pm 
Mill and Savage: 7:04 am/4:13pm 
Richard St. & W. Main St.: 7:14 am/3:35 pm 
Orchard St. & W. Main St.: 7:15 am/3:37 pm 
*32150 W Valley Hwy: 7:18 am/3:53 pm 
*Willamina IGA: 7:24 am/4:00 pm 
ABC Daycare: 7:38 am/3:43 pm 

 
Route 2 

Park (Sherman St.): 7:20 am/3:40 pm 
NE Blair St. & Bockes Lp.: 7:22 am/3:42 pm, 4:04 pm 
Cherry Hill Rd & Selby Ln.: 7:25 am/3:44 pm, 4:06 pm 
Cherry Hill Rd & Yamhill St.: 7:30 am/3:48 pm 
E. Main St. & Balm: 7:32 am/3:50 pm 
Calvary Church: 7:36 am/3:38 pm 
NW Sherman St. & Lincoln: 7:38 am/3:35 pm 
 

Route 3 
SE Sheridan Rd. & Rivercrest Apts.: 7:38am/3:34 pm, 3:56 pm (HS Only) 
SE Sheridan Rd. & Hope Ct.: 7:40 am/3:36 pm, 3:54pm (HS Only) 
SE Sheridan Rd. & Riverside Dr.: 7:42 am/3:38 pm, 3:53 pm (HS Only) 
SE Sheridan Rd & Schely St.: 7:44 am/3:40 pm, 3:51 pm (HS Only) 
 

Route 4 
Red Prairie Rd.: Use Route 1 Savage & Mill Stop 
Blanchard Rd.: Use Route 1 Savage & Mill Stop 
NE Blair St. & Hillcrest (Grey Mailboxes): 7:32 am/3:35pm, 3:52 pm (HS Only) 
NE Blair St. & Sagan Lp.: 7:34am/3:37 pm, 3:53 pm (HS Only)  
NE Blair St.& Evans St.: 7:35 am/3:38 pm, 3:55 pm (HS Only) 
511 NE Blair St. (Previously Blair & Blair Lp.): 7:38 am/3:40pm, 3:58 pm (HS Only) 
 

Route 5 
Gopher Valley Rd. & Thompson Mill: 7:15 am/4:13 pm 
Gopher Valley Rd. & Grauer: 7:29 am/4:01 pm 
Viola St. & Yamhill St. (PM Only): 7:40 am/3:35 pm, 3:45 pm 
Sheridan Library: 7:43 am/3:38 pm, 3:48 pm 
Sheridan High School: 7:49 am/3:40pm-3:50 pm 


